

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1081-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/21/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/30/2023Final action:10/30/2023

Enactment date: 10/30/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/31/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into an

agreement or agreements with the Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority regarding the public improvement of constructing infrastructure improvements as part of the Woodhill Choice Estate project, to among other things, allow CMHA to make the public improvement to Woodhill Choice Estates; to apply for and accept any gifts or grants for this purpose from any public or private entity; authorizing any relative agreements; and to cause payment to CMHA for the City's portion of the

improvement.

Sponsors: Deborah A. Gray, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY, PUBLIC

IMPROVEMENTS, WARD 04

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1081-2023-Ag w CMHA for infrastructure improvements to Woodhill Choice Estates, 2. 1081-2023

EXEC SUMMARY, 3. Final Version - City Record Nov. 10, 2023 Page 35

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/30/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/25/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into an agreement or agreements with the Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority regarding the public improvement of constructing infrastructure improvements as part of the Woodhill Choice Estate project, to among other things, allow CMHA to make the public improvement to Woodhill Choice Estates; to apply for and accept any gifts or grants for this purpose from any public or private entity; authorizing any relative agreements; and to cause payment to CMHA for the City's portion of the improvement.